
GRANTS RELATED TO 
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

2015-16 ESTIMATES

University faculty and administrators received a 
total of 91 grants totaling $12,779,460 during the 
2015-16 academic year*.  The grants addressed a 
variety of issues in the community including 
training and education, research, project 
assessment and direct services.  Some of the top 
units to receive funding include the School of 
Medicine, the Kent School of Social Work, the 
School of Public Health and Information Sciences 
(SPHIS), and the College of Education and Human 
Development (CEHD). Of the total amount 
awarded $4,371,304 either directly or indirectly 
impacted the Signature Partnership Initiative area of 
west Louisville. 

$12,779,460
estimated amount of grant disbursements 
related to community engagement for the 
2015-16* academic year 

$4,371,304
GRANT FUNDING IN 
WEST LOUISVILLE 
FOR 2015-16*

Grants related to the 
Signature Partnership 
Twenty-two out of the 
ninety-one grants were 
related to UofL’s Signature 
Partnership Initiative, a 
University-wide effort to 
enhance the quality of 
life, educational and 
economic 
opportunity for 
residents of West 
Louisville.  

* NOTE: the time period for these estimates is August 10, 2015 – July 3, 2016 revised 12-15-16

8.8%
Percent of the total amount of 
all grant disbursements for the 
2015-16* academic year  

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

3,500,000

4,000,000

Bu
sin

es
s

De
nt

ist
ry

Pr
ov

os
t

A&
S

En
gi

ne
er

in
g

Co
m

m
un

ity

 E
ng

ag
em

en
t

SP
HI

S

CE
HD

So
cia

l W
or

k

M
ed

ici
ne

$3,634,401

$2,758,027
$2,657,996

$2,088,702

$751,885

$428,414
$216,820

$165,710
$47,505

$30,000

Grant Disbursements 
by Unit,

2015-16*

Top Ten Principal Investigators
  by $ amount in 2015-16
#1 Monica Wendel  $1,415,446
#2 Mark Slaughter  $1,243,252
#3 Andy Frey           $891,861
#4 Anna Faul           $850,000
#5 Jeffrey Sun          $848,781

Data Source: Office of the Executive Vice President for Research & Innovation

#6 Mary Thorpe      $647,665
#7 Kristina Zierold    $578,256
#8 Melissa Currie     $450,000
#9 Robert Taylor      $428,856
#10 Elizabeth Shiels   $412,667


